## F. No. C-31013/1/2016-Vig./Part.I/993

प्रसार भारती/Prasar Bharati

(भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक/ India's Public Service Broadcaster) दूरदर्शन महानिदेशालय दूरदर्शन/Directorate General: Doordarshan (सतर्कता अनुभाग/Vigilance Section)

दूरदर्शन भवन, कॉपरिनिकस मार्ग नई दिल्ली, दिनाँकः .03.2020

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon his promotion order No. CCW: AIR's 07/2020-CW-I bearing file no. A-22013/02/2020-CW-I/506 dated 27.02.2020 and subsequent relieve order no SSW-II-21(504)/19-S/161 dated 28.02.2020, Sh. Pradeep Kumar, EA to SSW-II has joined as Executive Engineer (Vig.), VTU-I, O/o CVO, Prasar Bharati at Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi on 28.02.2020 in the afternoon.

2. This issues with the approval of CVO: Prasar Bharati.

(विनोद कुमार रहेजा/Vinod Kumar Raheja) सतर्कता अधिकारी/Vigilance Officer

दूरभाष / Tele: 23114233

To,

Shri Pradeep Kumar, EE(Vig.), VTU-I, CCW:AIR, 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi

- 1. P.S. to CEO, Prasar Bharati, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. Chief Engineer, CCW, AIR, New Delhi.
- 3. CVO, Ministry of I&B, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-01.
- 4. P.S. to CVO, Prasar Bharati, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi.
- 5. Superintending Surveyor of Works-II, CCW, AIR, 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-03.
- → 6. DDG(T), PBS for uploading this Officer Order on Prasar Bharati Website.
  - Executive Engineer, VTU-I/II/III, 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-03.
  - 8. Sr. V.O., Vigilance Wing, DG; AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi-01.
  - 9. Sr. V.O., Vigilance Wing, DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi.